	02-17-	2004			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U.S	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trade	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102669	746	ached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving	party(ies):	
D BLUR INC.		1. Name:	DBLUR TECHNOL	OGIES LTD.	
		Internal	10 Toledano Street		
		Address:	Tel Aviv, Israel		
The Dear and Williams		2. Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal			~-
☑ Assignment □ N	Merger	Address:			
· ·	Change of Name	3. Name:			
☐ Other					
	Name of the state	Internal		•	
Execution Date: January 14, 2004		Address:			
4 Application number(a) or natest number(a):		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached	l? ☐ Yes ☒ No .	
Application number(s) or patent number	per(s).				
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application,	the execution	date of the application	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/778,849 filed February 8, 2001 60/440,561 filed January 16, 2003		B. Patent No.(s):			
	Additional numbers a	' ittached? □ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				2	
Into <sup>1</sup> mal Address and Phone Number:		7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00			
ADELMAN EDAVAGE & COLUMAD		☑ Enclosed			
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street					
New York, New York 10017		Deposit account number:			
(212) 949-9022		(A44 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			
2/17/2004 LMUELLER 00000021 09778849		(Attach dupi	icate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)	
1 <del>C:8021 80.00 0P</del>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to document.  9. Statement and signature.  9. Statement and signature.	he foregoing informatio	n is true and con	rect and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the on	iginal
Jay S. Cinamon Reg. No. 24,15  Name of Person Signing	6 Jay	Signature Signature	<u> </u>	February 9, 2004 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## **SCHEDULE 1.2**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

D-Blur Inc. ("DBlur"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, transfers, and assigns, and agrees to sell, grant, convey, transfer, and assign, to DBlur Technologies Ltd. ("DBlur Technologies"), its successors and assigns, all of DBlur's right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world, including moral rights and goodwill, in and to the United States Patent Application 09/778849, entitled "Method for processing a digital image" and a Provisional United States Patent Application 60/440561 entitled "Lensless camera with image enhancement functions" (the "Applications") to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, including, but not limited to (i) any domestic or foreign patent or patents or registrations or patent applications that may issue as a result of or from the Applications, and all divisions, reissues, and improvements thereof, together with all continuances, continuances-in-part, revisions, renewals, substitutions, extensions reexaminations thereof and the right to apply for any of the foregoing, and also including all priority rights for patent applications, patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs foreign to the United States of America; all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue and/or recover for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Applications; (b) all inventions (whether patentable or unpatentable and whether or not reduced to practice) and proprietary rights related thereto and (c) all documentation, records, books or other tangible media embodying the foregoing (in whatever form or medium).

DBlur hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of DBlur Technologies, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Applications, and DBlur authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to DBlur Technologies.

Made this January 14, 2004.

**D-BLUR, INC.** 

Name: O

Title: Directo

Date:

Janyary 14,7004

 $C:\DOCUME{\sim}1\end{\sim}$ 

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0575 STATE OF Israel

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be a voluntary act and deed on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2004.

EYNAT WEINBERG NOTOMAN

Advocate in the State of Israel

Registration Number: 18938 18938

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

DBLUR TECTINOLOGIES LTD.

By: X P Tole

Name: Orly Ben Zui

Date: January 14, 2006

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: ET537601497US
Date of Deposit: February 9, 2004
This correspondence is being
Deposited with the United States
Postal Service "Express Mail Post
Office to Addressee" service under
37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated
above and addressed to:
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0577